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WELL

. TYPE OF WELL:

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE®
(See otberip

siructions
yeverse sj

Forrm approved.
Budgetl Bureau No. €2-1:3855,

O LLABI DISICNATION AND BERIsL NO

Jicarilla Tribal 361

COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LG *

€. 17 INDIAN, ALLOTTLER ON THIBL NiME

Jicarilla Apache

Y TYPE OF COMPLETION:

- RLW
T WELL

B 7. UNIT ACBIEMEINT NAME
{ - - .

i

§. FARN OR LIABEL NiIMNE

2. XiMI OF OFLRATOR

Jicarilla Tribal #361

8. WrLL NO. -

oiL oy CaB . B A
WILL wELL [j pEY D ﬁ’% S f‘-';i /
; ": RS = ':7‘/_'_
£LP- FLDC PIFT. IR -
:\’ozntl gl‘ D DACK (j LLSVR. ’ &-AJ - _
:‘rr'x"i'\‘ ! ~1
oA
Chace 0il Company, Inc. gy
o+

3. ADDRISS OF OPLEATOR

313 Washington, SE, Albuquerque, NM 87108

T—LZ)—CA—EOTOT;-ZLL (Report lucation clearly end in accurdonce with cny

A‘*l surface

$1-361-0V L

10. riZLd AND . POOL, O WILDCAT

At top prod. tpterval reported below

At tota) depth

]—5. DAYE SPUDDKD

Btale reguirements)®

S§. Lindrith Gallup Dakota

11. sEC.,T., R, A, O¥ BLOCX AND EDBYEY

Unit "A" 610' FNL & 425' FEL . or irEX ) -
' Sec.”4, T23N,R4W -- -
J4. PERMNIT Wo. DATE }6SOLD a2 CDC;N:H or | 413 r;'ur;
.- . . . _-' PARISH -
- - . . l Rio Arriba J New Mexico

16. DATE T.D. REACEED

17.

DATZ COMPL. (Ready to prod.)

18. ZLETATIONS (DY, REB, BT, CR, XTC.}® .

1S. XLIV. CASINGHEAD

8-11-82 8-22-82 9-22-82 7127' GR 7141' KB 7128
20. JOTAL DELX7TH, MD A TVD 2). rLuUQ, BACK T.D., XD & TVD 22. ¥F MULTIPLE COMPL,, INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLX TOOLS
AOW MANY® DRILLED BY -

7450' TD

7320

|23.

—>

| 0-7450"

24. PRODDCING INTEBVAL(S), O THIS CONPLETION-——TOP, BOTTOM, NAME (MD AND TVD)®

Burro Canyon: 7329'-7378'

Dakota

"D":

7251'-7283"

Lower Gallup: 6146-6268'

25. w4is DIRECTIONAL
SDEVEY MADE

Dakota "A": 7096'-7112' Greenhorn: 7054'-7068' Upper Gallup: 5831-6102' - Yes
26. TYPL ELLCTRIC AND OTEER LOGE RBUN A ) 27._w‘. wzu._.conm
B No. -

Induction - Density

25

CASING RECORD (Report oll strinps set in well)

CAZING BILE

WEICBY, LB/FZ. |

DEFTR BET (MD)

BOLX SIZEk

CEMENTING RECORD

AMOUNT PULLEKD

8 5/8"

24

| 225" xB

9 5/8"

See attached sheet

4 1/2"

11.6

7448'- KB

7 7/8"

23, LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD
. mITE T0P (MD) | BOITTOM (MD) BACKB CEMENT® BCEEEN (MD) - El1ZE DEFPTB SIT (MD) PacKrs BxT (MD)
! 8" _|__7276' kB
| -1 . N ~ -
31. FIZroaATION RECOED (Inlerval, s12¢ oné numicer, 2z ACID, SHOT. FRA E CEMENT SQUEEZE.
e DLPTH INTELRVAL (MD) l AMOUNT AND KIND OF MATIRIAL DAID
’ —
Set attached sheet See attached sheet - -
e - PRODUCTION - - -

DATR ¥FI1ERT FRODDCIION —. ——

9-22-82

f

—

PRODUCTION METBOD (Flowing, gos.lift, pumping—size and

Swabbing: - .

type of pump)

wWELL ETaTUS {Producing or
- ahutdm): = K‘I

- - -

w2

0AB-OIL RATIO-

DATE OF TE&Y | HODRS IXSTED CBOKEI SBI1IE PROD'X. FOR T OIL—BBL . _ . CAE—wCT. = iTID_PEL - -
TEST PIERIOD . - z e 2 < ;_. . R -
9-24-82 24 2" — 5 | 105" . 60 |48 - 5 57:1 ¢
F1OW.. JURDIG rxr3y. | CABING FPEILSEDRL ;:L:g;;rn OIL—3BBL. Gis——xCE. "ATI‘——‘;‘&L-:?'il:l‘ 3:5 ﬂnlia:lﬁﬁﬁm
- R RATE : K - . .t .
700- 20 ——> | 105 P r 4377 Lo

S4. DISFORITIOK OF CAS (Sold, wucd Jor Juel, vented, ctc.)

so [

e

rznr" rgs «l\a_!on <
-Aﬁﬁﬁ- seld. -~ -

25, LIST OF ATTACHMINIS

e ]
ce

nd attached information is

36 1 xuebyg(uu 10%
SIGNED Cd D‘ﬁé/

FARMINGTON Do iRiZT. ™

esident .y

complete 20d correct as determined from all avaBable records

nmy  President amMOCC T oo

o 9’—36-82 .




#28 -

Cementing

1st stage:

2nd stage:

Followed by 50

650
and 6# salt per

#3]1 -~ Perforation record:

Burro Canyon:

Dakota "D":

Dakota "A":

Greenhorn:

Upper Gallup:

Lower Gallup:

7329',
7251°',
7096,
7054°',
5831',

6146,

7368",
7255',
7098',
7062',
5843',

6148",

7370',
7257",
7102',
7064°',
5846"',

6187',

7372',
7261"',
7104°,
7068"'.
5852',

6245"',

7264',

7106,

5860',

6250',

7374, 7376',

7268',
7110',
4 SPF

6085"',

6252',

#32 - Acid, Shot, Fracture, Cement Squeeze, etc.

7378-6775"

7329-7283"

(Burro Canyon -~ Dakota "D")

7112'-6729'

6270'-5274"

5831'-6268"

7096'-7112"'
(Dakota "A")

250 gal. 7%%

4

250 sxs (450 CF) Class B cement, 3% calcium chloride, %# Flocele péﬂnﬂiﬁk
sxs (1170) CF of 50/50 pozmix, 2% gel, 6%# Gilsonite per sack
sack.
sxs (945 CF) of 65/35 pozmix, 12% gel,
sxs (360 CF) of 50/50 pozmix, 2% gel, 6%# Gilsonite per sack.
sxs (90 CF) of Class B neat.

7378
7274°,

7112'.

6099"',

6257',

acetic acid

Fluid: 1971 bbls.
Sand: 79,0004 20/40
Spot 250 gal. 7%% Hcl
Spot 650 gal. 7%% Hcl
Fluid: 2,415 bbls.
Sand: 79,800# 20/40
Fluid: 363 bbls.
Sand:  16,000%# 20/40

- 4 SPF

4 SPF

6102".

6265"',

6%# Gilsonite per sack.

7276", 7278",

6268"'.

7283' - 4 SPF

4 SPF
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